TOWN OF VIENNA

RFP #19-01, On-Call Civil Engineering Serices Contract

JUNE 8, 2018
WRA Burdened Hourly Rates

Loaded Rates - Hourly Rates Factored by 2.50
Position Classifications

Fully Burdened
2018 Hourly Rate

Principal

Senior Associate / Senior Vice-President
Vice President

Associate

Senior Project Engineer/Architect
Project Engineer/Architect
Design Engineer/Architect
Engineer

Architect

Planner

Environmental Scientist
Project Designer

Senior Designer

Designer

Junior Designer

CADD Technicians
Drafter / Draftsperson
Resident Engineer
Inspector

Junior Inspector

Party Chief

Survey Technician
Graphic Artist

Sr. Technical Specialist
Technical Specialist
Security Specialist
Clerical

B2 Vo Vo S 0o S 0 S 00 YR 02 S ¥/ S 02 S 0/ S 02 S 02 S ¥/ S 02 S 0 S 0 S 0 S 0/ SR 0o S V0 S V0 A Vo S U S Vo B ¥

Not Billed
194.00
172.00
164.00
134.00
129.00
103.00

99.00
99.00
84.00
80.00
125.00
98.00
84.00
45.00
70.00
53.00
95.00
81.00
60.00
81.00
66.00
83.00
168.00
135.00
160.00
Not Billed

The Engineer hourly rates will be billed at a factor of 2.50 times actual technical payroll plus
out-of-pocket expenses. The factor of 2.50 is applicable to the salaries of only technical
personnel working on this project. The factor includes payroll burden overhead costs for partners,
accountants, secretaries, and other non-technical support personnel engaged on this project,
computer and CAD facilities, support staff, and profit. Out-of-pocket expenses include
Subconsultant fees, express mail or deliveries, reproduction, and the actual costs for any other

approved expenses directly chargeable to this project.
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