TOWN OF VIENNA

RFP #19-01, On-Call Civil Engineering Serices Contract JUNE 8, 2018

WRA Burdened Hourly Rates

Loaded Rates - Hourly Rates Factored by 2.50	
Position Classifications	Fully Burdened
	2018 Hourly Rate
Principal	Not Billed
Senior Associate / Senior Vice-President	\$ 194.00
Vice President	\$ 172.00
Associate	\$ 164.00
Senior Project Engineer/Architect	\$ 134.00
Project Engineer/Architect	\$ 129.00
Design Engineer/Architect	\$ 103.00
Engineer	\$ 99.00
Architect	\$ 99.00
Planner	\$ 84.00
Environmental Scientist	\$ 80.00
Project Designer	\$ 125.00
Senior Designer	\$ 98.00
Designer	\$ 84.00
Junior Designer	\$ 45.00
CADD Technicians	\$ 70.00
Drafter / Draftsperson	\$ 53.00
Resident Engineer	\$ 95.00
Inspector	\$ 81.00
Junior Inspector	\$ 60.00
Party Chief	\$ 81.00
Survey Technician	\$ 66.00
Graphic Artist	\$ 83.00
Sr. Technical Specialist	\$ 168.00
Technical Specialist	\$ 135.00
Security Specialist	\$ 160.00
Clerical	Not Billed

The Engineer hourly rates will be billed at a factor of 2.50 times actual technical payroll plus out-of-pocket expenses. The factor of 2.50 is applicable to the salaries of only technical personnel working on this project. The factor includes payroll burden overhead costs for partners, accountants, secretaries, and other non-technical support personnel engaged on this project, computer and CAD facilities, support staff, and profit. Out-of-pocket expenses include Subconsultant fees, express mail or deliveries, reproduction, and the actual costs for any other approved expenses directly chargeable to this project.